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VIOLATIONS AS EVIDENCE FOR DENIAL OF A
PHARMACIST OR INTERN LICENSE

Rule 4729-5-04 [Update effective 07/01/1991]
The board of pharmacy may consider as evidence of a person not meeting the requirements
provided in division (B) of section 4729.08, division (B) of section 4729.09, and sections 4729.11
and 4729.12 of the Revised Code, and may deny a person admission to the licensure examination,
or may deny the issuance of a certificate of registration or an identification card to practice
pharmacy as a pharmacist or intern in Ohio if such person:

(A) Has been convicted of a felony;

(B) Has been convicted of violating any state or federal pharmacy or drug law;

(C) Is not of good moral character and habits;

(D) Is addicted to or abusing liquor or drugs;

(E) Has been disciplined by the Ohio state board of pharmacy pursuant to section 4729.16
of the Revised Code; or

(F) Has been disciplined by any board of pharmacy



